CONSTRUCTION ZONE CRASHES

CONSTRUCTION ZONE TYPE

CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

SUBTOTAL

ALL CRASHES

Number % of Total

FATAL CRASHES

Number % of Total

related features (e.g., overhead signs, signals).

1,743 47.0
919 24.8
0 0.0
142 3.8
154 4.1
0 0.0
361 9.7
389 10.5
0 0.0
1 0.0
0 0.0
2 0.1
3,711 100.0

Activity—On Road

7 41.2
4 23.5
0 0.0

Activity —Off Road

1 5.9
2 1.8
0 0.0

Activity—None

2 11.8
1 5.9
0 0.0

Activity—Unknown

0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
17 100.0

21

12

53

INJURY CRASHES

68

51

1

14

155

232

106

19

16

62

50

486

PROPERTY
DAMAGE
ONLY

Indicates roadway construction, maintenance, or repair. The building, maintenance, or repair of the road itself and roadway-

1,415

746

113

124

282

318

3,000

UTILITY Indicates work on facilities other than the roadway such as telephone, electrical, cable television, water, or sewer.

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

Lane Closed

Lane Open

Unknown Lane Closure

69

501

22

49

7.4

53.9

0.0

2.4

5.3

0.0

Activity—On Road

0 0.0
1 50.0
0 0.0

Activity —Off Road

0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

17

10

43

57

437

16

38
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CONSTRUCTION ZONE CRASHES (CONTINUED)

CONSTRUCTION ZONE TYPE ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES INJURY CRASHES PROPERTY
DAMAGE

Number % of Total Number % of Total ONLY

Activity—None

Lane Closed 13 1.4 0 0.0 0 0 5 8
Lane Open 276 29.7 1 50.0 3 9 41 222
Unknown Lane Closure 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

Activity—Unknown

Lane Closed 0 0.0 1] 0.0 0 0 0 0

Lane Open 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

Unknown Lane Closure 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL 930 100.0 2 100.0 9 33 108 778
m Unknown type, unknown lane closures,activity none

SUBTOTAL 1,520 1 28 61 176 1,254

TOTAL 6,161 20 90 249 770 5,032
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