## **CONSTRUCTION ZONE CRASHES**

CONSTRUCTION ZONE TYPE	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES			PROPERTY						
	Number	% of Total	Number	% of Total	А	В	С	DAMAGE Only				
CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE	Indicates roadway construction, maintenance, or repair. The building, maintenance, or repair of the road itself and roadway-related features (e.g., overhead signs, signals).											
Activity—On Road												
Lane Closed	1,743	47.0	7	41.2	21	68	232	1,415				
Lane Open	919	24.8	4	23.5	12	51	106	746				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Activity—Off Road												
Lane Closed	142	3.8	1	5.9	5	4	19	113				
Lane Open	154	4.1	2	11.8	5	7	16	124				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Activity—None												
Lane Closed	361	9.7	2	11.8	4	11	62	282				
Lane Open	389	10.5	1	5.9	6	14	50	318				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
			Activity-	-Unknown								
Lane Closed	1	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	1				
Lane Open	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Unknown Lane Closure	2	0.1	0	0.0	0	0	1	1				
SUBTOTAL	3,711	100.0	17	100.0	53	155	486	3,000				
UTILITY	Indicates work on facilities other than the roadway such as telephone, electrical, cable television, water, or sewer.											
			Activity-	-On Road								
Lane Closed	69	7.4	0	0.0	0	2	10	57				
Lane Open	501	53.9	1	50.0	3	17	43	437				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
			Activity-	-Off Road								
Lane Closed	22	2.4	0	0.0	1	2	3	16				
Lane Open	49	5.3	0	0.0	2	3	6	38				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				



## **CONSTRUCTION ZONE CRASHES (CONTINUED)**

CONSTRUCTION ZONE TYPE	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES			PROPERTY Damage				
	Number	% of Total	Number	% of Total	А	В	С	ONLY				
Activity—None												
Lane Closed	13	1.4	0	0.0	0	0	5	8				
Lane Open	276	29.7	1	50.0	3	9	41	222				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Activity—Unknown												
Lane Closed	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Lane Open	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
Unknown Lane Closure	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0	0	0				
SUBTOTAL	930	100.0	2	100.0	9	33	108	778				
UNKNOWN	Unknown type, unknown lane closures,activity none											
SUBTOTAL	1,520		1		28	61	176	1,254				
TOTAL	6,161		20		90	249	770	5,032				